
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3687
ANSWERED ON:04.09.2012
FUNDS FOR HERITAGE STRUCTURE
Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government of Gujarat has requested the Union Government to grant separate funds for maintenance of heritage structure in the State;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the funds are likely to be given?

Answer

MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND MINISTER OF CULTURE (KUMARI SELJA)

(a) No, Sir.

(b)&(c) Do not arise.
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